Consent letter

To.

The Registrar,

High Court Allahabad

From
Amber Singh
Deputy Supervisor
Security Department,
Secretariat Lucknow
Uttar Pradesh

Dated: 23/04/2024

Subject Letter of Consent

Respected Sir

I, the undersigned is working as Deputy Supervisor Security Department Secretariat Lucknow Uttar Pradesh. The undersigned is a state government employee. Further the undersigned and his wife Mrs Kamna Singh had given an amount of 1,95,000 from the fixed deposit from my wife Mrs Kamna Singh saving account 307201000001616 at Indian Overseas Bank, Branch Arjunganj, Lucknow for the purpose of gifting the same to my son Aakarsh Singh who is currently posted as Civil Judge (Junior Division) at Gonda district Uttar Pradesh in cash to purchase a four wheeler as a gift. The source of the same amount is from a immovable property sale for which the entry of the passbook of above stated account is being furnished separately with this consent letter. It is also clarified that my son Aakarsh Singh, Civil Judge (Junior Division) has not obtained any loan from me but the same aount gifted to him from me and my wife in love and affection.

With Regards,

Amber Singh

Deputy Supervisor

Secretariat Lucknow

Uttar Pradesh